  POWR-GARD®
  Ground-Fault Protection
  PGR-4704 SERIES
Sensitive Ground-Fault Relay
PGR-4704 MANUAL
SENSITIVE GROUND-FAULT RELAY
JUNE 8, 2009
REVISION 3

 for Electrical Equipment for Measurement,
 Control, and Laboratory Use – Part 1
5.  ORDERING INFORMATION
PGR-4704-0
  U Universal 120/240-Vac/Vdc
   Supply
  D 12/24-Vdc Supply
  T 48-Vdc Supply
PGA-0500 .........Analog Percent Current Meter
PGC-5025 .........Current Transformer,
 25.0-mm (0.98”) Window
PGC-5060 .........Current Transformer,
 60.8-mm (2.39”) Window
PGC-5095 .........Current Transformer,
 95.0-mm (3.74”) Window
PGC-5130 .........Current Transformer,
 130.0-mm (5.12”) Window
PGC-5200 .........Current Transformer,
 200.0-mm (7.87”) Window
PGK-0055 .........Panel-Mount Adapter, NEMA 1
PGK-0060 .........Panel-Mount Adapter, NEMA 3, IP53
PGK-0003 .........Adapter Plate, GEC/MCGG
 Consult factory for custom mounting adapters.
  Page 9
 PGR-4704 Sensitive Ground-Fault Relay Rev. 3
Pub. PGR-4704-M. June 8, 2009 www.littelfuse.com © 2009 Littelfuse • POWR-GARD®
6.  PERFORMANCE TEST
 Some jurisdictions require periodic ground-fault
performance tests.  A test record form is provided
for recording the date and the result of the
performance tests.  The following ground-fault
system tests are to be conducted by qualified
personnel.
a) Evaluate the interconnected system in
accordance with the overall equipment
manufacturer’s detailed instructions.
b) Verify proper location of the PGC-5000-series
CT.  Ensure the cables pass through the CT
window.  This check can be done visually with
knowledge of the circuit.  The connection of the
current-transformer secondary to the PGR-4704